at which time the cumulative gain or loss previously recognised in equity will be transferred to the income

statement.

Interest calculated using the effective interest method is recognised in the income statement. Dividends on

equity instruments are recognised in the income statement when the right to receive payment is established.

Securities held-to-maturity are securities with fixed or determinable payments and fixed maturity that the group

has the positive intent and ability to hold to maturity. These securities are measured at amortised cost using the

effective interest method. Any gain or loss is recognised in the income statement when the securities are

derecognised or impaired and through amortisation process.

6

ECM LIBRA FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD (Company No. 713570-K)

(formerly known as ECM Libra Avenue Berhad)

1 Basis of Preparation (continued)

(a) BNM/GP8 (continued):

(iii) Restatement of Comparatives

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

Group RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Balance sheet as at 31 January 2008

Inventories 89   (89)   -

Marketable securities 164,095   (164,095)   -

Other investments 12,304   (12,304)   -

Trade receivables 550,845   (146,736)   404,109

Loans, advances and financing 25,352   146,871   172,223

Cash and bank balances 150,432   216,642   367,074

Deposits with licensed financial institutions 219,840   (216,642)   3,198

Securities available-for-sale ("AFS") -   184,455   184,455

Securities held-to-maturity -   2,200   2,200

Other assets 19,423   (95)   19,328

Retained profit (84,044)   26,903   (57,141)

Statutory reserve -   (27,066)   (27,066)

AFS revaluation reserve -   (10,044)   (10,044)

Income statement for the financial period ended 30 April 2007

Revenue 60,346   (60,346)   -

Other operating income 5,852   (5,852)   -

Staff costs (9,225)   9,225   -

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment (1,487)   1,487   -

Other operating expenses (29,037)   29,037   -

Impairment loss on investments (3,887)   3,887   -

Gain on investments 9,404   (9,404)   -

Finance costs (739)   739   -

Gross interest income -   7,077   7,077

Non-interest income -   54,018   54,018

Other non-operating income -   1,798   1,798

Interest expense -   (739)   (739)

Operating expenses -   (19,311)   (19,311)

Allowance for bad & doubtful debts -   (1,804)   (1,804)

Allowance for impairment loss -   (10,000)   (10,000)

Profit before tax 31,937   (188)   31,749

Profit after tax 31,011   (188)   30,823

The adoption of BNM/GP8 resulted in the restatement/reclassification of certain comparative figures as

follows:-

7

ECM LIBRA FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD (Company No. 713570-K)

(formerly known as ECM Libra Avenue Berhad)

1 Basis of Preparation (continued)

(b) BNM's Guidelines on Classification of Non-performing Loans, Advances and Financing and

   Provision for Substandard, Bad and Doubtful Debts (BNM/GP3):

2 Audit Report of Preceding Annual Financial Statements

3 Seasonality and Cyclicality Factors

4 Exceptional Items/Unusual Events

5 Variation from Financial Estimates Reported in Preceding Financial Period/Year